



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2016

₹ in crores

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2016	30.06.2015	31.03.2016
1	Total income from Operations	667.20	611.49	2701.15
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	99.63	70.55	361.17
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.63	70.55	361.17
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and after minority interest)	63.41	46.55	232.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	63.41	46.22	230.69
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 2/- per share)	15.89	15.89	15.89
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	956.17
8	Earnings per share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic:	7.98	5.86	29.20
	b) Diluted:	7.96	5.86	29.16

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2016 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.kajariaceramics.com.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April 2016. Accordingly, the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2016, 30th June 2015 and the previous year ended 31st March 2016 are in compliance with IND AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 3rd August 16.
- Additional information on standalone financial results as follows:**

₹ in crores

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2016	30.06.2015	31.03.2016
1	Total income from Operations	640.55	600.96	2610.02
2	Net Profit before Tax	98.81	67.53	354.89
3	Net Profit After Tax	65.44	46.70	237.72
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	65.44	46.37	236.39

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: New Delhi

Date: 3rd August, 2016

Ashok Kajaria
Chairman & Mg. Director

KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: SF-11, Second floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurgaon - 122001 (Haryana) | Ph.: 91-124-4081281

Corporate Office: J-1/B-1 (Extn), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044
Ph.: 91-11-26946409 | Fax: 91-11-26949544, 91-11-26946407

CIN NO.: L26924HR1985PLC056150 | E-mail: investors@kajariaceramics.com | Website: <http://www.kajariaceramics.com>





EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2016

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in crores		
		Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2016	30.06.2015	31.03.2016
1	Total income from Operations	667.20	611.49	2701.15
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.63	70.55	361.17
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.63	70.55	361.17
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and after minority interest)	63.41	46.55	232.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	63.41	46.22	230.69
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 2/- per share)	15.89	15.89	15.89
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	956.17
8	Earnings per share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic:	7.98	5.86	29.20
	b) Diluted:	7.96	5.86	29.16

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2016 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.kajariaceramics.com.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April 2016. Accordingly, the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2016, 30th June 2015 and the previous year ended 31st March 2016 are in compliance with IND AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 3rd August 16.
- Additional information on standalone financial results as follows:**

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in crores		
		Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2016	30.06.2015	31.03.2016
1	Total income from Operations	640.55	600.96	2610.02
2	Net Profit before Tax	98.81	67.53	354.89
3	Net Profit After Tax	65.44	46.70	237.72
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	65.44	46.37	236.39

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: New Delhi

Date: 3rd August, 2016

Ashok Kajaria
Chairman & Mg. Director

KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: SF-11, Second floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurgaon - 122001 (Haryana) | Ph.: 91-124-4081281

Corporate Office: J-1/B-1 (Extn), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044
Ph.: 91-11-26946409 | Fax: 91-11-26949544, 91-11-26946407

CIN NO.: L26924HR1985PLC056150 | E-mail: investors@kajariaceramics.com | Website: <http://www.kajariaceramics.com>

